Schedules & Fares

Horario y precios del transito

Al

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa

Transit District) provides local bus

service for parts of western Alameda

and Contra Costa counties. AC Transit
also operates transbay routes to San Francisco
and the Peninsula. For more information, call
(510) 891-4777 or visit actransit.org.

AC Transit (Distrito de Transito de
Alameda y Contra Costa)
proporciona servicio local de autobus
a ciertas zonas al oeste de los
condados de Alameda y Contra Costa. AC
Transit también gestiona las rutas hacia San
Francisco y la Peninsula. Para mas informacion,

Xl R &

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa

Transit District) JB4FHREHr s B A0k

RS A AR X IR A E AR

%5. AC Transit thi2{t Transbay (557 )
ELiRSS, RS T San Francisco (IB£ L) #1
Peninsula (318X ) . (NETHEEZIFIE, 15EEHE
(510) 891-4777 8 &1&15 actransit.org,

clipperstartcard.com

Line Descriptions Effective December 5, 2021

17T
Tempo service between Uptown Oakland and San

Leandro BART via 11th and 12th streets, International

Blvd., and E. 14th St.

6
Downtown Oakland to Downtown Berkeley via

96

Alameda Point to Dimond District via Midway Ave.,

Lincoln Ave., Webster/Posey tubes, Downtown Oakland,
E. 10th St., E. 12th St./International Blvd., 14th Ave. and

Highland Hospital.
611

San Francisco Bay Area

Rapid Transit (BART) rail
service connects the San
Francisco Peninsula with
Oakland, Berkeley, Berryessa,
Walnut Creek, Dublin/Pleasanton,
and other cities in the East Bay, as

Schedule Information effective January, 2024

Check before you go: up-to-date schedules are
available on www.bart.gov and the official BART app.
Overhead real-time displays can be found on station
platforms. A reference guide to transfer information
for trains without direct service is shown.

Transit
Information

12th Street/
Oakland
City Center

|
llame al (510) 891-4777 o visite actransit.org. Telegraph Ave. and Southside Berkeley (UC campus). Dimond District, Oakland to Westlake Middle School well as San Francisco International Stat I o n
500/ OFF 12 via Highland Hospital, 14th Ave., International Blvd. / E. Airport (_SFO) alj\d Oakland
Fare Information effective October 19, 2020 Informacion de tarifas efectiva el 19 de octubre de 2020 EMSE 20205109198 ACT o-t BART d ;IIESE Lséhi(o?\tg;aérie\;;eléﬁr%? glt< lalquiripwtsr?t( ;f)t(:] o ety and e niemetional Aport (081
i | senior Personas BN ransig, .an Martin Luther King Jr. Way, 55th St., Temescal District, All Nighter. Richmond BART to Market St. & Van Ness ) Trains With Di Servi
AC Transit Fares Adult 1 Youth' |55, g : : , Mayores AC Transit ZE2= HEA | BoE 65985 all Bay Area transit Piedmont Ave., Grand Ave., Broadway, and downtown Ave. via San Pablo Ave., University Ave., Telegraph Ave. Fare Information rains Without Direct Service
Fares subject to change. (19-64) (5-18) | picabled Tarifas de AC Transit Adulto | Jovenes' | 7 AL Dall =< B Niiae ) )
S T —— (19-64) | (5-18) (654)y ENEEHE (19-64) | (5-18) | LREFEA Oakland. and Downtown Oakland. Returns via Market St., 1st St. effective January, 2024 For Train Transfer
Cash Fares Discapa- TisE 14 near the Salesforce Transit Center, and West Oakland , o
Local Single Ride 6250 | $1.25 | $1.25 . . citados WSS o DE West Oakland BART to Fruitvale BART via Wood St BART. Current fares can be found near Dublin/ Take Berryessa/North San José train, then transfer
X Tarifas en efectivo e est JaKian O fruitvaie via vyvood St., ticket vending machines, online Pleasanton  at Bay Fair Station.
Local Day Pass $550 | $2.75 | $275 Viale tnico local §250 | $1.25 | $1.25 A RIS $250 | $1.25 | $1.25 O DESCUENTO 14th St,, E. 18th St,, E. 21st St., School St., MacArthur 802 . ~d using the official _ Em— _ _ ]
Transbay Single Ride $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00 ) oce ' ' ' At FzeEm? $550 | $275 | $2.75 . Blvd., and High St. All Nighter. Berkeley Amtrak to downtown Oakland via at bart.gov and using tne otricia Millbrae When trains with direct service are not operating, 511 Real-Time Departures
—— VR ROV R Pase local diario $5.50 | $2.75 | $2.75 Transbay SRz 66.00 | $300 | $3.00 en AC Transit, BART y 18 San Pablo Ave. BART app. Regular BART fares take SFO/Millbrae train. Continue riding train 511 brovides f totheminut
i . | AR : : 3. - | | : : : . : : : : provides free, up-to-the-minute
wfilh loas) Snel-any ar mulicaypess | G250 | G175 $1.75 ?\//llajle umc;o de ;raqsbayb $6.00 | $3.00 $?.0.0 Transbay FHRe= p— S s tOdOS |OS transportes University Village, Albany, to Lake Merritt BART via 305 can only be paid using Clipper Rﬂa.'lsltbSanSFrar)qsco International Airport Station to departure times for the transit
Fares Available on Mobile Apps & Clipper Coneégsrjgfgg(an sSIo gggspafg’ afiadir aftadir afiadir K REZRBRREFE $3.50 | $1.75 | $1.75 del Area de la Bahl'a Solano Ave., Shattuck Ave., Children’s Hospital, Martin All Nighter. Downtown Oakland to Oakland Airport via CLIPPER® LB SR, agencies to the left that have this symbol.
Local Single Ride $2.25 | $1.12 | $1.12 de mltiples vias $3.50 | $1.75 | $1.75 FNEEF Clipper ATEHEAERE Luther King Jr. Way, Downtown Oakland and 7th / 8th Grand Ave., MacArthur Blvd., and Coliseum BART. _ _ , _ OAK Int'l Take Berryessa/North San José train, then transfer Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added
Local Day Pass? $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50 Tarifas disponibles en b ERIRSRZE $2.25 | $1.12 | $1.12 streets. 840 Cllppter IS thfe ny Ar.iafs a”_lg_ol‘?e Airport at Coliseum Station. in the future.
Local 7-day Pass $22.50 | $11.20 | $11.20 aIicacines mdviles y Clipper e XESE $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50 . 19 | | All Nighter. Downtown Oakland to Eastmont Transit :I/\;?xecé;r?)kl)eoardglaer(‘js!co ?Z[ie;bef;nd To find out when your next bus or train will
Transbay Single Ride $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00 Viaje Unico local $2.25 | $1.12 | $1.12 A7 KIB= §22.50 | $11.20 | $11.20 ;WE% From Downtown Oakland to Fruitvale BART via the Center via Foothill Blvd. e ey s | depart, check nearby displays or simply call
Fares Available on Clipper Only Pase local diario? $5.00 | $2.50 | $2.50 Transbay BR3RZE" $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00 . X\\//stéelj/ei(;ss}i/sigb:\ié M,zlgrr]r?e\églaBgr?dPE\;\igé égr?g“rcand 851 | operators. Clipper cards can be 511 and say “Departure Times.” You'll then
Local 31-Day Pass $84.60 | $34.00 - Pase local de 7 dias $22.50 | $11.20 | $11.20 {1E Clipper ITFHEAIEZE AC Tra r‘s't~ BART Frui’.t’vale v " g ; AII lghgh’;]er..dDownktolwn(Bgrkeley to)Frgltl\l/aIe BART purchaseoi at fare machines in all l(cj)e a’stklfd to _etnter your Stop ID number. If you
Local Monthlv Pass® _ _ 34.00 Viaje Unico de Transbay* $6.00 | $3.00 | $3.00 A3 1B E $84.60 | $34.00 _ SR o e & —te ' via Southside Berkeley (UC campus), College Ave,, . ) ‘ ONn't KNOW It, you can say your agency name,
roca Mont g : S $ § Taritas disponibles solo en Clipper e B B $34.00 ﬂ]ﬁﬁﬁ;g X ﬁeﬁtﬁjﬂlﬁlﬂ 20 Broadway, downtown Oakland, Webster St., Santa BART stations. There_ Is a one-time and the system will prompt you to enter
fansbay S1-ay Fass > . . e 0 || e S Em— | Dimond District, Oakland, to downtown Oakland via Clara Ave., Broadway, and Fruitvale Ave. $3.00 fee to setup Clipper. Or, your route and stop. 511 will respond with
Transbay Upgrade a a a ase local ae '?5 : : - Transbay 31XB3= $2‘16-00 - - Fruitvale Ave., Fruitvale BART, Park St., Alameda South load Clipper onto a phone with departure times for your route and will also
with local single-day or multiday pass | $3.75 $1.88 $1.88 Pase local mensual — — $34.00 Trastag ﬂ_g}gg _ N N N Shore Center, Shoreline Dr., Grand St., Otis Dr., Westline Apple Pay or Google Pay. include the Stop ID for future use. You may
! Children under 5 ride free. Pase Transbay de 31 dias | $216.00| - = A2 RERASRIAEER §375 | $1.88 | $1.88 Dr., Central Ave. and Webster St. A | J also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.
2 Issued upon request when full price is paid. Valid for unlimited local rides from g ; o o o 158 T LERERTFE, minimum value is required to . .
time ssied until 300 2.m. oo ooy | anedr | e | : S REB A1, ARETER AR HAER 29 . enter the BART system, so it i Bicycles on Transit
3 Automatically applied on the 3rd trip. Valid for unlimited local rides from time de maltiples vias §3.75 | $1.88 | $1.88 =Sk, / Public Market Emeryville to Lakeshore Ave. & Mandana best to load fare):)n yo'ur card % Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on
activated until 3:00 a.m. ; .~ . . 3 (R TS = TR, RRET A AR E T HAEE= Blvd., Oakland, via 65th St., Hollis St., Peralta St., . ’ .
* Transbay-to-local transfer free and only available when using Clipper. 5 é:serr:?lzsbrg'znngsid(j)eci::g; ;/‘leajaan ngItISlrecio comleto. Valido para viaies £Ejj_|_f: TR ) o e West Oakland BART, 10th St., 11th/12th streets, and before entering. Each passenger — all Bay Area ferries and ne_arly all _
{:F;‘;ﬂgnsattécfg'cyafgg"tfgn‘;gazy”gaaffe?he” boarded within two hours. Also focales limitatos desde el momento en que se emite hacta 125 300 am. “Transbay FEAE , (BIYIR Clipper =, F/NTPISETE , BT Lakeshore Ave., continuing up Lakeshore Ave. and must have their own physical or rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni
5 Avai - - . - - 3 Se aplica autométicamente en el tercer viaje. Valido para viajes locales RIFARIEE — e, TRNEFATAAMIE Transhay B, returning to Mandana Blvd. via Wala Vista Ave. digital Clipper card. Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.
Available on Clipper (Senior and RTC Discount cards) or as a sticker to affix on € ap € P | 5 Cl (2 E-ERRTCIRINE ) S S i I ARHIRTCE
RTC Discount cards, limitados desde el momento en que se activa hasta las 3:00 a.m. BT Clipper = (BHFHRTCIN ) & BIRARRTCR 33 L Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses
4 Transferencia gratis de Transbay a local, sélo disponible cuando se usa Clipper. Zith BART 5@+ . . , . Visit cllppercard.com to learn how are equipped with bicvcle racks
Local BART-to-Bus Transfer Se aplica automaticamente en el segundo autobus cuando se sube al autobus SO N Montdaw to Highland Ave. & nghland_ Way, Piedmont, to apply for Clipper discounts quipp y .
Applied as $0.50 Clipper discount on bus trip away from BART dentro de dos horas. También se aplica a la transferencia de local a Transbay. A3 Clipper <A BART SEEELRIRE11$0.50, via Park Blvd., Downtown Oakland, Kaiser Center, Eoriseni 6 d General: While bicydes are allowed on
only. > Disponible en Clipper (tarjetas de d?scuenj[o pa(rja %ersonas mayores y RTC) o BN HSIER Harrison St. and Oakland Ave. YOI’ tin |(ors (3591@8)5 an Up), th most transit services. there are some space
Proof of Fare Eligibility como una etiqueta que se pega en las tarjetas de descuento RTC. ﬁ%(ﬁsyﬁl«‘li)_: | 40 diOSlaniISitiaegeST:AR_I: zg:,i?lrr:igvr;‘e limitations and, in some cases, times when
Seniors (65 & Older): Transferencia local de BART al autobus , * Regional Transit Connection (RTC) 3Tl Downtown Oakland to Bay Fair BART via Foothill Blvd., ' dd a BART High bicycles are not allowed on board. For specific
e Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card Se .ap(glca Cczﬂg)ol ug dgscgingg de $0.50 en Clipper soélo en el ¢ EI\H/IU\E?EE;;L?TDL Eastmont Transit Center and Bancroft Ave. \F;r?gra[;r\) o t?c? - d q g transit operator policies and procedures go
e Current driver’s license viaje de autobus desde : * DWIVUERSE T alue iscount (stored as a to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or
e DMV ID card Prueba de elegibilidad de tarifa © EETIERERRGIE DR gl?kri e BART 10 Fruitvale BART via College Ave separate “purse” on the card). call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an
e Senior ID issued by another California transit system ~ L\, Q’L‘Eﬁ?ki: _ _ 9 9 i operator who can answer your questions.
0 15sueq by ar Personas mayores (65 afios 0 mas): e Regional Transit Connection (RTC) #f3- Broadway (Oakland), Webster St., Santa Clara Ave., and BART EXCURSION FARE
Persons with Disabilities: e Tarjeta de Identificacion de Descuento para la Conexién \E=rE e z ANSTRE e
e Regional Transit Connection Discount ID Card Rng;ionaI de Transito g * D\MV %'U\E%ﬁ?kjnai ~ Bﬁﬂ‘g)\}fgﬂ%ﬁj AR Broadway (Alameda). BART's E . F I iz Get Clipper®|
* Disabled license plate registration + photo ID e Tarjeta de identificacion de DMV Medi -=ag;§ﬁé- Hilltop Mall to Jack London Square via Moyers Rd., O tour the JEpets el Bl v Clipper® is the convenient way
e Disabled ID issued by another California transit system « Identificacion de Persona Mayor emitida por otro sistema de edicare "rHYISRE - Contra Costa College. San Pablo Ave.. El Cerrito del to three hours, if you enter and ” to pay for transit rides in the Bay
e Medicare & + BBHID 9¢, ' . : . )
Medicare Cardholders: transito de California mT Norte BART, and downtown Qakland. exit at the same station. To avoid CLIPPER Area. The reloadab_le Clipper card
* Medicare Card + photo ID Personas con discapacidades: Re151= 22M being charged the excursion fare stores value as cash and transit passes to
Holidays e Tarjeta de Identificacion de Descuento para la Conexion AC Transit ZELIF HIREZREREHZIZRIRS - Point Richmond to Jack London Square via Garrard if you enter the system and need pay your fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain,
- . Regional de Transito sriE N : T . County Connection, Dumbarton Express,
AC Transit 0|,oerates Sunday schedules on: e Tarjeta de Identificacion del Letrero de aparcamiento de TEI_,T. B Sman ZEME Blvd., Macdonald Ave., EI Cerrito del Norte BART, San to Ieaye before riding a train, see FAST éolden Gate Transit and Ferr;f) Marin
New Year's Day Independence Day DMV + Identificacion con foto 5 50 LT Pablo Ave. and downtown Oakland a Station Agent. g h ; ’
Martin Luther King Jr. Day ~ Labor Day e Registro de matricula de auto para discapacitados + ’Bzﬂyiéa& RES Transit, Muni, Petaluma Transit, SamTrans,
Presidents Day Thanksgiving Day dentificacion con foto ﬁﬁ% L TS 72R Santa Rosa CityBus, San Francisco Bay Ferry,

Memorial Day
Juneteenth

Christmas Day

e |dentificacién de Persona con Discapacidades emitida por
otro sistema de transito de CaliforniaDMV Parking Placard ID
Card + photo ID

Poseedores de tarjeta Medicare:
e Tarjeta Medicare + Identificacion con foto

Dias festivos
AC Transit funciona con horarios de domingo en:

Dia de Aho Nuevo Dia de la Independencia
Dia de Martin Luther King Jr.  Dia del Trabajo

Dia de los Presidentes Dia de Accion de Gracias
Dia Conmemorativo Dia de Navidad

Dia de la Emancipacion

San Pablo Rapid -- Contra Costa College to Jack London

Square via El Cerrito del Norte BART, San Pablo Ave.

and downtown Oakland.

88

From Downtown Berkeley to Lake Merritt BART
via University Ave., Sacramento St., Market St. and
downtown Oakland.

Schedule Information

SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County Transit, Tri-
Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, Union City
Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, and Wheels.

Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or
purchase passes or ticket books in advance,
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper
works with a variety of employee transit
benefits providers, including Commuter
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®.

To learn more about Clipper or to get a
Clipper card:

e Visit clippercard.com e

Call 877.878.8883

e Visit a nearby retailer:

Walgreens

1333 Broadway
Oakland, CA 94612
510.832.2694

Clipper Customer Service Center
AC Transit

1600 Franklin Street

Oakland, CA 94612

5:35a 7:08a 7:08a 5:55a 6:40a 6:40a 5:04a 5:58a 5:44a 6:38a 5:16a 6:06a 6:02a 6:14a 5:56a® : : : 341ae | 3:4la@ | 3:4la@ | 4:56a 5:05a 7:21a 6:56a 7:45a 7:46a 12:41a | 12:34a | 12:41a .
552a | 7:38a | 738a | 6:12a | 710a | 7:10a | 5:20a | 6:18a | 6:00a 6:58a | 537a | 6:26a | 6:18a | 634a | 6:06a | 6: : : 6:05a | 6:04a 41a® | 411a® | &1la® | 526a | 520a | 821a | 7:56a 8:00a | 8:01a 1412 | 134a | 141a Effective: June 16, 2024
6:09a 8:10a 8:10a 6:29a 7:40a 7:40a 5:36a 6:38a 6:16a 7:18a 5:57a 6:46a 6:37a 6:54a 6:16a® : : : 6:18a® | 6:21a 4:41ae | 4:41ae | 44lae | 5:56a 5:35a 9:21a 8:56a 8:15a 8:19a 2:41a 2:34a 2:41a Efectivo: 16 de
6:29a 8:40a 8:40a 6:45a 8:10a 8:10a 5:52a 6:58a 6:32a 7:38a 6:13a 7:06a 6:54a 7:14a 6:26a : : : 6:33a 6:34a0 5:11a@ | 5:11a@ | 5:11a@ | 6:16a 5:50a | 10:21a 9:56a Frequent | Frequent | Frequent 8:33a 8:36a 3:41a 3:34a 3:41a junio de 2024
6:46a 9:10a 9:10a 7:00a 8:40a 8:40a 6:08a 7:18a 6:48a 7:58a 6:29a 7:26a 7:10a 7:34a 6:36a0 : : : 6:48a® | 6:51a 54la® | 5:41a@ | 5:47a@ | 6:36a 6:05a | 11:21a | 10:56a Service | Service | Service | 7:39a 8:50a 8:51a 4:41a 4:34a 4:41a
7:03a 9:45a 9:44a 7:15a 9:10a 9:10a 6:24a 7:38a 7:04a | 8:20a 6:45a 7:46a 7:30a 7:54a 6:46a : : : 7:03a 7:04a@ 6:07a 6:02a 6:02a 6:56a 6:20a | 12:21p | 11:56a 7:59a 9:05a 9:06a 5:41a F2024FE6 51654 3H
7:25a | 10:15a | 10:14a | 7:31a | 9:40a | 9:40a | 6:40a | 7:58a | 7:20a | 840a | 7:01a | 8:06a & 7:48a | 816a | 6:56ac | 8 : : 7:18a0 | 7:22a x * % o 6:35a | 1:221p |12:56p | 7:17p | 10:28a | 10:31a o 9:20a | 9:21a
747a | 10:45a | 10:44a | 746a | 10:10a | 10:10a | 6:56a | 819 | 7:36a | 9:00a | 7:l4a | 8:28a | 8:07a | 836a | 7:06a0 | 8: : : 733a | 734a0 rromment| Fremoent | Fremeent ('7’ C|7> C|7> Cl7) 650a | 2:21p | 1:56p 10:44a | 10:47a QT) 9352 | 9:36a © To Bay Fair BART,
8:04a | 11:15a | 11:14a 8:03a | 10:41a | 10:40a 7:12a 8:39a 7:52a 9:22a 7:30a 8:48a 8:23a 8:56a 7:16a0 : : : 7:46a@ | 7:51a Service | Service | Service | == | = | Freauent Freguent 7:06a 3:21p 2:56p - - Freauent 9:50a 9:51a ) o
821a | 11:45a | 11:44a | 820a | 11:1a | 11:10a 7:28a | 859a | 810a | 9:42a | 7:46a | 9:08a | 8:39a | 9:16a 7:26a : : : 7:55a | 8:04a0 Setvice | ' Setvice | ' Semvice. | ' Service = 4:26p | 3:56p CI7) Clj) Service | 10:08a | 10:09a @ Unless ma.rked, times in this col-
8:38a |12:15p |12:14p | 8:39a | 11:41a | 11:40a | 7:44a | 9:19a | 826a | 10:02a | 8:07a | 9:30a | 855a | 9:36a | 7:36an| 9 : : 8:32a0 | 821a 12:32a | 12:24a | 9:25p CI/_) 5:31p | 4:56p Frequent| Frequent| _ . = - umn are for line 72M.
8:55a | 12:45p |12:44p | 857a |12:11p | 12:1p | 801a | 9:39a | 842a |10:25a | 823a | 9:50a | 9:15a | 9:56a | 7:46a : : : 8:47a | 843a0 12:52a | 12:52a | 9:42p | 11:57p | 11:46p | 11:47p | 9:20p ; 6:31p | 5:56p Service | Service | 7:39p CI7> CI7> ® Line 72, to Hilltop Mall.
912a | 1:15p | 1:14p | 9l4a | 12:41p | 12:41p | 817a | 959a | 9:06a | 10:48a | 839a | 10:10a | 9:35a | 10:16a | 756a | O : : 9:02a» | 8:58a 1:22a | 1:22a | 12Mae | 12:1ae | 12:09ae | 9:40p | FEAENY 7:31p | 6:56p _
9:26a | 1:45p | 1:A4p | 931a | 1:1p | 1:11p | 833a | 10:19a | 9:22a | 11:08a | 850a | 10:30a | 9:55a | 10:36a | 8:06a0| 9 : : 9:17a | 9:13a0 152a | 152a CL—) 12:41a0 | 12:4120 | 12:41a0 | 10:00p | | 831p | 7:56p >:43p | 7:.01p Pt | Feaduent ® Line 72, to Contra Costa College.
943a | 2:15p | 2:14p | 948a | 1:41p | 1:41p | 849a | 10:41a | 9:38a | 11:28a | 9:09a | 10:50a | 10:15a | 10:56a | 8:16a : : : 9:32a0 | 9:28a 222a | 222a | o0 4| 1Mae | 1MMae | 1:1%ae | 10:20p | 8:2Tp | 9:31p | 8:56p >:59p ® Line 72, to El Cerrito Del Norte
10:00a | 2:45p | 2:44p | 10:05a | 2:1p | 2:11p | 9:05a | 11:01a | 9:54a | 11:48a | 9:25a | 11:10a | 10:35a | 11:17a | 8:26a0 | 10: : : 9:47a | 943a0 252a | 2:52a | Sservice | 1:41a® | 1:4lae | T:4lae | 10:40p | 8:41p | 10:31p | 9:56p 6:13p 12:08p | 12:08p BART.
10:17a | 3:15p | 3:14p | 10:22a | 2:41p | 2:41p | 9:21a | 11:21a | 10:10a | 12:08p | 9:41a | 11:30a | 10:55a | 11:37a | 8:36a | 10:36a | 9:10a | 9:46a | 10:02a® | 9:58a 3:22a | 3:22a 2:11a@ | 2:Mao | 2:1lae | 11:00p | 9:01p 6:28p 12:28p | 12:27p ® To Richmond BART
10:34a | 3:45p | 3:44p | 10392 | 3:Mp | 3:Mp | 9:37a | 11:41a | 10:26a | 12:28p | 10:01a | 11:50a | 11:15a | 11:57a | 8:46a0 | 10:51a0 | 9:26a0 | 10:03as | 10:17a | 10:11ae 3:52a | 3522 | 12252 | 2u4tae | 241ae | 2:41ae | 11:20p | 9:21p 6:43p - o fichmon :
10:51a | 4:15p | 4:14p | 10:56a | 3:41p | 3:41p | 9:53a | 12:01p | 10:42a | 12:51p | 10:221a | 12:10p | 11:35a | 12:17p | 8:56a | 11:06a | 9:40a | 10:17a | 10:32ae | 10:31a 12522 | 31120 | 311ae | 3:11as | 11:40p | 9:47p 6:58p CL—) CL—) @ Unless marked, times in this col-
11:08a | 4:45p | 444p | 11:13a | &1p | &11p |10:09a |12:221p | 10:58a | 1:11p | 10:41a | 12:30p | 11:55a | 12:37p | 9:06a0 | 11:21a0 | 9:56a@ | 10:34ac | 10:47a | 10:45a0 1:22a 12:00a | 10:01p Frequent | Frequent umn are for line 72.
11:25a | 5:15p | 5:14p | 11:30a | 4:41p | 4:41p |10:25a | 12:41p | 11:14a | 1:31p | 11:01a |12:50p | 12:15p | 12:557p | 9:16a | 11:36a | 10:11a | 10:47a | 11:02ae | 11:01a 1:52a 12:20a | 10:21p Service | Service ® Line 72M
1M:42a | 5:42p | 5:44p | 11:47a | 5:Mp | 5:10p |10:41a | 1:01p | 11:30a | 1:51p | 11:21a | 1:10p | 12:35p | 1:17p | 9:26a0 | 11:51a0 | 10:27a0 | 11:04ae | 11:19a | 11:13a0 2:22a 12:40a | 10:41p _ '
11:59a | 6:12p | 6:11p | 12:04p | 5:41p | 5:40p | 10:57a | 1:21p | 11:46a | 2:11p | 11:41a | 1:30p | 12:55p | 1:37p | 9:36a | 12:06p | 10:41a | 11:17a | 11:32a@ | 11:32a 2522 11:01p 7:36p | 7:52p ® Line 72.
12:16p 6:42p | 6:41p | 12:21p 6:11p 6:10p | 11:13a 1:41p | 12:02p 2:31p | 12:01p 1:50p 1:15p 1:57p 9:46a0 | 12:21pa | 10:57ae | 11:34ae | 11:49a | 11:42a0 ::gga 11:21p 7:52p Scheduled departure time.
12:33p | 7:12p | 7:11p | 12:38p | 6:41p | 6:40p | 11:229a | 2:01p |12:18p | 2:51p |12:21p | 2:10p | 1:31p | 2:17p | 9:56a | 12:36p | 11:11a | 11:47a | 12:02pe | 12:03p -ca 11:41p o
1253p | 7:42p | 7:41p |12:55p | 7:10p | 7:10p | 11:45a | 221p | 12:34p | 3:11p | 12:41p | 2:30p | 1:47p | 2:37p | 10:06a0 | 12:51po | 11:27a0 | 12:06pe | 12:15p | 12:14po 12:01a ® To Grand Lake District.
1:10p 8:12p 8:11p 1:12p 7:40p | 7:40p | 12:01p 2:41p | 12:50p | 3:31p 1:01p 2:50p | 2:06p | 2:57p | 10:16a 1:06p | 11:41a | 12:17p | 12:29p@ | 12:32p 12:21a
1:27p 8:42p | 8:38p 1:29p | 8:09p | 8:09p | 12:17p 3:01p 1:08p | 3:51p 1:21p 3:10p 2:23p | 3:17p | 10:226a0 | 1:21pae | 11:57a@ | 12:37pe | 12:47p | 12:44pe 12:41a
1:44p | 9:10p | 9:08p | 1T:46p | 839 | 839p 12:33p | 3:221p | 1:24p | 4:11p 1:41p | 3:30p | 2:43p | 3:37p | 10:36a 1:36p | 12:11p | 12:48p | 12:59pe@| 1:03p
2:01p 9:40p | 9:38p 2:03p 9:09p | 9:09p | 12:49p 3:40p 1:40p | 4:31p 2:01p 3:50p 2:59p 3:57p | 10:46a0 | 1:51po | 12:27pe | 1:07pe| 1:17p 1:15po
2:18p | 10:10p | 10:08p | 2:21p 9:39p | 9:39 1:05p | 4:00p 1:56p | 4:51p 2:17p 4:10p 3:15p 4:16p | 10:56a 2:06p | 12:39p 1:18p 1:29pe| 1:33p
2:37p | 10:40p | 10:38p | 2:38p | 10:09p | 10:09p 1:21p 4:20p 2:12p 5:11p 2:32p | 4:30p | 3:31p 4:36p | 11:.06a0 | 2:21po | 12:57pe | 1:37pe| 1:47p 1:45pe
2:54p 2:55p | 10:39p | 10:39p | 1:37p | 4:40p | 2:28p | 5:31p 2:50p | 4:50p | 3:47p | 4:56p | 11:16a 2:36p | 1:09p | 1:48p | 2:00p@| 2:03p
3:11p 3:15p 1:53p 5:00p 2:44p 5:51p 3:06p 5:10p 4:03p 5:16p | 11:26ae | 2:51pe | 1:27pe | 2:07pe| 2:20p 2:15po Between the times Shown’ buses run every 15 minutes or better
3:28p 3:32p 2:09p | 5:20p | 3:00p | 6:11p 3:22p 5:30p | 4:19p 5:36p | 11:36a 3:06p 1:39p | 2:18p 2:30pe| 2:34p . .
3:45p 3:49p 2:25p | 5:40p | 3:16p | 6:31p | 3:38p | 5:50p | 4:35p | 5:56p | 11:46a0 | 3:21po| 1:57po| 2:37pe| 2:50p | 2:46pe Entre los tiempos mostrados, los autobuses operan cada 15 minutos o menos.
4502p 4506p 2541p GfOOp 3532p 6551p 3554p 6510p 4551p 6515p 11:56a 3:36p | 2:09p | 2:48p | 3:00po 3504p E};ﬁmﬁmgjzﬁl ) E';:t’éﬂ 5§j\%¢' ( EEE%EET_”EH ) _EIEG
4:19p 4:23p 2:57p | 6:20p | 3:48p | 7:11p | 411p | 6:30p | 5:07p | 6:35p | 12:06pe 3:51po| 2:27pe| 3:06ps 3:20p | 3:16po Frequent o, e o , , x. , . .
4:36p 4:40p 3:13p | 6:38p | 4:04p | 7:31p | 4:27p | 6:50p | 5:23p | 6:55p | 12:16p | 4:06p | 2:39p | 3:17p | 3:30pe  3:34p Service Gilta cac thai diém dugc hién thi, xe buyt chay cach nhau moi 15 phut hodc ngan haon.
4:52p 4:57p 3:29p | 6:558p | 4:20p | 7:51p | 4:i43p | 7:10p | 5:39p | 7:15p | 12:26pw| 4:21pe| 2:57pe | 3:36pe| 3:50p | 3:46pe ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
5:07p 5:14p 3:45p 7:18p 4:36p 8:08p | 4:59 7:30p 5:55p 7:35p | 12:36p | 4:36p 3:10p 3:47p 4:00pe| 4:04p
5:22p 5:31p 4:01p 7:38p | 4:52p | 8:25p 5:15p 7:50p | 6:11p 7:55p | 12:46pao| 4:51pe| 3:27pe| 4:06pe| 4:20p | 4:16po >
5:39p 5:45p 4:17p 7:58p 5:08p | 8:45p 5:31p 8:07p 6:30p | 8:15p | 12:56p 5:06p | 3:40p | 4:17p 4:31pe | 4:34p
5:56p 6:02p 4:33p | 8:18p 5:24p | 9:02p 5:47p 8:27p 6:50p | 8:35p 1:06p®>| 5:21pa | 3:57pe| 4:36pe| 4:51p 4:46po
6:13p 6:19p 4:49p | 8:38p 5:40p | 9:22p 6:01p 8:47p 7:10p 8:53p 1:16p 5:36p | 4:10p 4:47p 5:01p®| 5:04p
6:28p 6:36p 5:05p 8:58p 5:56p 9:42p 6:21p 9:07p 7:28p 9:13p 1:26po| 5:51pa | 4:27pe| 5:06pe| 5:21p 5:16po
6:46p 6:52p 5:21p 9:18p 6:12p | 10:02p 6:41p 9:26p 7:48p | 9:33p 1:36p 6:06p | 4:40p 5:17p 5:32p@| 5:34p
7:03p 7:08p 5:37p 9:38p | 6:28p | 10:22p 7:01p 9:46p | 8:08p | 9:53p 1:46po| 6:21p 4:57po | 5:36pe| 5:51p 5:47po
7:20p 7:25p 5:53p | 9:58p | 6:44p | 10:42p | 7:18p | 10:06p | 8:28p | 10:13p 1:56p | 6:36po| 5:10p 5:47p | 6:04p®| 6:01p
7:37p 7:42p 6:08p | 10:18p | 6:58p | 11:09p | 7:38p | 10:26p | 8:48p | 10:33p | 2:06po>| 6:51p 5:27pe | 6:06pe| 6:21p | 6:13po
7:49p 7:59p 6:24p | 10:48p | 7:14p | 11:39p 7:58p | 10:46p | 9:10p | 10:53p 2:16p 7:.06p | 5:40p | 6:17p 6:34p®| 6:32p
8:06p 8:16p 6:40p | 11:18p 7:30p | 12:09a 8:18p | 11:06p | 9:38p | 11:13p 2:26po | 7:26p 5:57pe| 6:35pe| 6:51p 6:44po
8:23p 8:33p 6:56p | 11:48p | 7:46p | 12:39a 8:38p | 11:26p | 10:08p 2:36p 7:46p | 6:10p 6:46p | 7:04pe| 7:02p
8:40p 8:49p 7:12p | 12:18a 7:55p 8:57p 10:38p 2:46po| 8:06p | 6:27pe| 7:05pe| 7:16p 7:14po
8:57p 9:06p 7:28p 8:11p 9:17p 11:08p 2:56p | 8:26p | 6:40p | 7:16p 7:29p@| 7:31p
9:14p 9:23p 7:43p 8:27p 9:42p 11:38p 3:06po| 8:46p | 6:57pe | 7:35pe| 7:46p | 7:44po
9:31p 9:40p 7:59%p 8:43p 10:12p 3:16p | 9:06p | 7:10p | 7:46p | 7:55p®| 8:01p
9:48p 9:57p 8:15p 8:55p 10:42p 3:26po| 9:26p 7:27pe | 8:02pe| 8:16p 8:14po 609 : _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : _ _ _
10:05p 10:14p 8:31p 9:11p 11:12p 3:36p | 9:46p | 7:40p | 8:16p 8:25p@ | 8:31p :09a 3:00p | 6:34a 6:53a 3:54p 7:13a 5:48a 6:23a 5:29a 6:12a 6:15a 6:56a 6:55a 6:55a 6:50a
10:19p 10:31p 8:51p 9:31p 11:42p 3:46po | 10:06p 7:54ps | 8:32ps| 8:45p 8:53po 6:32a 3:23p 7:04a 7:16a 4:18p 7:54a 6:22a 6:43a 5:44a 6:32a 6:35a 7:28a 7:27a 7:27a 7:22a
10:36p 9:11p 9:51p 3:56p | 10:26p | 8:20p | 8:46p | 9:05pe| 9:06p 6:55a 3:46p | 7:34a 7:39% 4:41p 8:24a 6:53a 7:03a 5:59a 6:52a 6:55a 8:01a 7:59a 7:59a 7:54a
10:53p 9:31p 10:08p 4:06po | 10:46p | 8:34pe| 9:02po  9:21p 9:27po 7:18a 4:09p 8:04a 8:09a 5:04p 8:54a 7:17a 7:23a 6:14a 7:14a 7:15a 8:33a 8:31a 8:31a 8:26a
9:51p 10:28p 4:16p | 11:06p | 9:00p | 9:16p | 9:42p®| 9:46p 7:41a 4:32p | 8:34a 8:35a 5:27p 9:29a 7:51a 7:43a 6:29a 7:34a 7:35a 9:05a 9:03a 9:06a 9:03a
10:18p 10:58p 4:26po | 11:26p | 9:14pe 9:32p@| 10:01p | 10:07po 8:05a 4:55p 9:04a 8:58a 5:50p | 9:59a 8:25a 8:07a 6:44a 7:54a 7:55a 9:38a 9:35a 9:38a 9:35a
10:48p 11:28p 4:36p | 11:46p | 9:40p | 9:51p | 10:19pe | 10:22p 8:28a 5:18p | 9:34a 9:21a 6:13p | 10:29a 9:02a 8:27a 6:59a 8:14a 8:15a | 10:10a | 10:07a | 10:10a | 10:07a
11:18p 11:58p 4:46po| 12:06a | 9:54pe 10:12pe | 10:36p | 10:45po 8:51a 5:41p | 10:05a 9:44a | 6:36p | 10:58a 9:33a 8:42a 7:19a 8:34a | 830a | 10:42a |10:39a | 10:42a | 10:39a
11:48p 12:28a 4:56p 10:19p | 10:31p | 10:59p® | 11:01p 9:15a 6:04p | 10:35a | 10:07a 6:50p | 11:28a | 10:07a 8:57a - 8:57a 8:45a | 1M:14a | 1:1a | 11:14a | 11:12a
12:18a 12:58a 5:06p 10:31pe | 10:52pe | 11:12p | 11:26po 9:38a 6:27p | 11:05a | 10:30a 7:13p | 11:58a | 10:41a Frequent 9:12a Clj) 9:12a 9:00a | 11:46a | 11:43a | 11:46a | 11:44a
5:16p 10:59p | 11:11p | 11:33pa | 11:41p 10:01a 6:50p | 11:35a | 10:53a 7:43p | 12:28p | 11:15a Service 9:27a Frequent 9:27a 9:15a | 12:18p | 12:15p | 12:18p | 12:16p
5:26po 11:11pe | 11:32po | 11:52p | 12:06a0 10:24a 7:20p | 12:05p | 11:16a 8:13p | 12:58p | 11:49a 10:37 9:44a 9:42a Service 9:42a 9:30a | 12:50p | 12:47p | 12:50p | 12:48p
5:36p 11:51pe | 11:51p | 12:13ae | 12:21a 10:47a 7:50p | 12:35p | 11:39a 8:43p 1:28p | 12:21p 10:57P 9:59% 9:59a 10:00 9:58a 9:45a 1:22p 1:19p 1:22p 1:20p
5:46p0 123120 | 121230 | 12342 | 12:46a0 11:10a | 8:20p | 1:05p | 12:02p | 9:13p | 2:04p | 12:55p 11:17p 10:14a o 10:20P 10:13a | 10:02a | 1:55p | 1:51p | 1:54p | 1:52p
o w0 R, B e R
gfgg:g@ 152?:(@ 12219; 9;50E 2;36:: 1;11: 10243‘; 3;365 2;285 11:57p 10;59: FeTeat| 10:59p 11201: FrC/m 3;292 32275 3;302 3;282
6:26pc ' 12:42p |10:20p | 3:06p = 1:34p | 11:05p | 4:0dp | 2:57p 12178 | 11:14a 12_1“4 ::f;gp - Sevice | 4:01p | 3:59p | 4:02p  4:00p a
6:36p 1:05p | 10:50p 3:36p 1:57p | 11:35p 4:34p 3:31p 11:33a 12:309 11:59P CI7) 9:58 4:33p 4:31p 4:34p | 4:32p
6:46p0 1:28p | 11:20p | 4:05p | 2:20p | 12:05a 5:04p | 4:07p -mP 12:19P Frequent 10:18P 5:05p | 5:03p | 5:06p | 5:04p
6:56p 1:51p | 11:50p | 4:35p 2:43p | 12:35a 5:34p | 4:41p C|7) I_) -1a Service 10:48P 5:37p 5:35p 5:38p 5:36p
7:06po 2:14p 5:05p | 3:08p 6:04p | 5:19p Frequent C/ . : P | 6:09p | 6:07p 6:07p | 6:03p
716 5:35p 6:34p | 5:56p Service | Freguent 9:55p | 11:18p | 6:38p | 6:39p | 6:39p | 6:35p
7136p 6:05p 7:01p | 6:39p Service 10:15p | 11:48p | 7:10p | 7:11p | 7:08p | 7:07p ©
o 6:35p 7:31p | 7:19p 9:53p 10:35p | 12:18a | 7:42p | 7:43p | 7:40p | 7:39p
;ngp 7:04p 8:01p | 7:53p 10:13p | 9:33p 10:55p 814p | 815p | 812p | &11p
8136p 7:34p 8:31p | 8:27p 10:33p | 10:13p 11:20p 8:44p | 8:47p | 8:44p | 8:43p
8:56p 8:04p 9:01p | 9:03p 10:53p | 10:41p 11:50p 9:16p | 9:19p | 9:16p | 9:15p
91165 8:34p 9:31p | 9:37p 1a3p | 11:1p 12:20a 9:46p | 9:51p | 9:48p | 9:47p a . O rg
9:36p 9:04p 9:51p | 10:20p 11:33p :;::’11: 10:18p | 10:23p | 10:20p | 10:19p
9:56p 9:34p 10:21p 11353p :
10:16p 10:04p 10:51p 12:18a _ _
10:36p 10:34p 11:21p Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation
1‘1’5’210 11:04p 1157 Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us
11;35|:, at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.
1;15 g: 12th St. Oakland City Center BART, Oak-
land. Sign N2202.

Revised June 17, 2024




